

## **DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS**

The Funerals Market Investigation Order 2021 requires funeral directors to display specific information about their business, to allow customers to choose a funeral director based on criteria which may influence their choice.

Business name	Stephen Pledger Independent Funeral Director
Business address	Heath Road,
	Holmewood
	Chesterfield
	Derbyshire
	S42 5RA
Name(s) of	
ultimate owner(s)	Stephen Pledger [Only]

Mr Stephen Pledger is the sole owner of Stephen Pledger Independent Funeral Directors.

I have no business or material interest in price comparison website's which compares funeral director's /crematoria services and their respective prices.

There has been no material charitable donation, gratuity or payment to a third party within the last 12 months which totals £250 or more and which does not relate to a cost incurred or a service provided within the funeral sector.